

Clayton Holthaus

Form ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement

April 14, 2020

The Brochure Supplement provides information about Clayton Holthaus that supplements GK Wealth Management's Brochure. You should have received a copy of the Brochure. Please contact Griffin Kirsch, Chief Compliance Officer, if you did not receive GK Wealth Management's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Mr. Kirsch can be reached at (775) 354-6622 or Griffin@GKWealthManagement.com.

Additional information about Clayton Holthaus is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. Information can be accessed by using CRD# 7238398.

GK Wealth Management Headquarters 98 Winter Street, Reno, NV 89503 Phone: 702-767-0529

Email: Clayton@GKWealthManagement.com

Investment Advisor Brochure ---- Clayton Holthaus

Item 2 –Business Experience

- (702) 767-0529
- E-mail: Clayton@GKWealthManagement.com
- Born: 1996
- Formal Education after High School: University of Nevada, Degree in Business Administration, Emphasis in Finance 2019

RECENT BUSINESS BACKGROUND:

-- Clayton Holthaus Sole Proprietor August 2019 - CURRENT

 Working as an independent licensed insurance sales rep in the resident state of NV. Helping clients with life insurance, disability insurance, long term care insurance, and health insurance. All FIXED business.

-- State Farm Insurance Company (Reno) August 2017-November 2018

-- State Farm Insurance Company (Las Vegas) June 2016-August 2017

Served as a sales and service rep, opened new client accounts, managed
policies, and conducted insurance planning and management. Helping
clients with life insurance, disability insurance, long term care insurance,
and health insurance. My tenure began in Las Vegas and transferred to Reno
to follow my education.

Item 3 – Disciplinary Information

GK Wealth Management is required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to your evaluation of each supervised person providing investment advice. There is no information applicable to Mr. Holthaus.

Item 4- Other Business Activities

The Firm is required to disclose any outside business activities that are investment related or that provide a substantial source of income or involve a substantial amount of time. Mr. Holthaus is currently affiliated with an insurance company called Griffin M. Kirsch, LLC (DBA: GK Insurance Group). Mr. Holthaus acts as an independent contractor, in which engages in life insurance, long term care insurance, health insurance, disability insurance and annuities. The client will be informed of any potential conflicts that may arise and the Firm will not engage with any client where such conflict exists.

Item 5- Additional Compensation

GK Wealth Management is required to disclose any additional compensation for providing advisory services received from anyone who is not a client. This would include sales awards or any bonus based on number of sales. No information is applicable to this Item.

Item 6- Supervision

At GK Wealth Management each client has a primary adviser to ensure that all advice provided to clients is monitored. Investment Advisory Representative (IAR) Griffin Kirsch (775-354-6622) and Clayton Holthaus (702-767-0529) are responsible for supervising GK Wealth Management's advisory activities.

Mr. Holthaus is supervised through a compliance program designed to prevent and detect violations of federal and state securities laws.

Supervision is conducted by GK Wealth Managements CEO Griffin Kirsch. Mr. Kirsch reviews those policies and procedures annually for their adequacy and the effectiveness of their implementation.

Griffin Kirsch

CEO

(775) 354-6622

Griffin@gkwealthmanagement.com

Item 7- Requirements for State Registered Advisors

Mr. Holthaus and Mr. Kirsch have not been the subject of the entry of any award and have not been found liable in an arbitration claim or a civil, self regulatory organization or administrative proceeding alleging damages in excess of \$2,500, involving an investment or an investment-related business or activity; fraud, false statements, or omissions; theft, embezzlement, or other wrongful taking of property; bribery, forgery, counterfeiting, or extortion; or dishonest, unfair, or unethical practices. Mr. Holthaus or Mr. Kirsch have never been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.